
NEWBURYPORT HIGH SCHOOL
2023 - 2024 Coaches Directory

FALL

Football - Head Coach Ben Smolski

Football - Assistant John Webber

Football - Assistant Anthony Callahan

Football - Assistant Chris Boardman

Football - Assistant Glenn Farell

Football - JV John Morris

Football - JV-2 Ben Smolski & John Webber

Football - Assistant Dan Juralewicz

Football - Assistant Pat Sheehan

Football - Assistant Tom Keller

Football - Assistant Derek Joyal

Cheer Julie Wilmot

B Soccer - Varsity Shawn Bleau

B Soccer - Assistant Matt Solazzo

B Soccer - JV Ben Laing

B Soccer - JV-2 Jaden Medeiros
Krysta Padellaro

G Soccer - Varsity Kevin Sheridan

G Soccer - Assistant Lilly Donovan

G Soccer - JV Kim Ragoza

G Soccer - JV-2 Joshua Hickey

Field Hockey - Varsity Shannon Haley

Field Hockey - Assistant Samantha Burke

Field Hockey - Assistant Kaitlin McCauley

Field Hockey -JV Amy Heath

Field Hockey -Middle School Colleen Santos
Nicole DeRosa

Golf - Head Coach Mike Guthrie

Golf - JV John Trask

Girls Volleyball - Head Coach Lori Solazzo

mailto:bsmolski@newburyport.k12.ma.us
mailto:jwebber@newburyport.k12.ma.us
mailto:acallahan@saugus.k12.ma.us
mailto:cboardman@lawrence.k12.ma.us
mailto:coach.gfarrell@gmail.com
mailto:johnjmorris84@gmail.com
mailto:bsmolski@newburyport.k12.ma.us
mailto:jwebber@newburyport.k12.ma.us
mailto: djuralewicz@gmail.com
mailto:pat@sheehanappraisal.com
mailto: brinelite@aol.com
mailto:joyalderek@gmail.com
mailto:wilmotj@merrimack.edu
mailto:sbleau@newburyport.k12.ma.us
mailto:msolazzo15@gmail.com
mailto:blaing@newburyport.k12.ma.us
mailto:jmedeiros@newburyport.k12.ma.us
mailto:kpadellaro@newburyport.k12.ma.us
mailto:ksheridan@newburyport.k12.ma.us
mailto:lillydonovan@gmail.com
mailto:kragoza@newburyport.k12.ma.us
mailto:jhickey@newburyport.k12.ma.us
mailto:shaley@newburyport.k12.ma.us
mailto:samanthaburke017@gmail.com
mailto:kmccauley27@gmail.com
mailto:aheath@newburyport.12.ma.us
mailto:colleenann.santos@gmail.com
mailto:nicolederosa@nijoli.com
mailto:mguthrie@newburyport.k12.ma.us
mailto:jtrask@newburyport.k12.ma.us
mailto:lsolazzo@newburyport.k12.ma.us


Girls Volleyball - JV Paula Stallard

Girls Volleyball - JV-2 Virginia Seabolt

G & B Cross Country- Head Coach Don Hennigar

G & B Cross Country- Assistant Matt Valli

G & B Cross Country - Assistant Meghan Marla

G & B Cross Country - Assistant Amy Haas

G & B Cross Country-Middle School Stephanie Suprin
Jennifer Groskin
Sue Mackie
Erin Rosa

WINTER

B Basketball - Head Coach Mark Elmendorf

B Basketball - Assistant Dominick Masi

B Basketball - JV Richie Pace

B Basketball - JV-2 Mike Guthrie

G Basketball - Head Coach Karen Grutchfield

G Basketball - JV Emily Farrell

G Basketball-Assistant Beth Castantini

B Ice Hockey-Head Coach Paul Yameen

B Ice Hockey - Assistant Jeff Gudaitis

B Ice Hockey - Assistant Jed Beauparlant

B Ice Hockey - Assistant Jeff Wile

B Ice Hockey - Assistant Billy Boudreau

G & B Indoor Track- Head Coach Brian Moore

G & B Indoor Track - Assistant Don Hennigar

G & B Indoor Track - Assistant Matt Valli

G & B Indoor Track - Assistant Pat Sheehan

Co-ed Swimming - Head Coach Rebecca Burrell

Wrestling - Head Coach Dennis Puleo

Girls Ice Hockey - Head Coach Dan Robinson

Girls Ice Hockey - Assistant Dan Wilson

Girls Ice Hockey - Assistant Josh Freeman
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Girls Ice Hockey - Assistant Steve Jones

Girls Skiing - Head Coach Kyle Tracey

Boys Skiing - Head Coach Kyle Tracey

SPRING

Baseball - Head Coach Mark Rowe

Baseball - Assistant Todd Langis

Baseball - Assistant Marco Luisi

Baseball - JV Tom Furlong

Baseball - JV Assistant Jake Barlow

Baseball - JV-2 Dom Masi

Softball-Head Coach Robert Gillespie

Softball - JV Josh Hickey

Softball - Assistant Mike Jensen

B Lacrosse - Head Coach Josh Wedge

B Lacrosse - JV John Morris

B Lacrosse - Assistant Andy Kerr

B Lacrosse - Assistant Andrew Sokol

B Lacrosse - Assistant Jake Stebbins

B Lacrosse - Assistant Tom Keller

B Lacrosse - Assistant Sebastian Hardin

B Lacrosse - JV Chris Malio

G Lacrosse - Head Coach Catherine Batchelder

G Lacrosse - JV Coach Elizabeth Schroeder

G Lacrosse-Assistant Cyndi Doyle

G Lacrosse-Assistant Meredith Tierney

G Lacrosse-Assistant Beth O’Brien

G Tennis - Head Coach Jana Schulson

Girls Tennis - Assistant Greg Lynch

G Tennis - JV Brett Manoloff
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B Tennis - Head Coach Geoff Dawe

B Tennis - Head Coach Chris DiFranco

G & B Track - Head Coach Mike McCormick

G & B Track - Assistant Don Hennigar

G & B Track - Assistant Pat Sheehan

G & B Track - Assistant Brian Moore

G & B Track - Assistant Scott Petrie

MS Track - Head Coach Erin LaRosa

MS Track - Assistant Kaitlyn Brosnan

MS Track - Assistant Grayson Fowler

MS Track - Assistant Patrick Walker
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